
   

 

Borough of Oakland 

Bergen County, New Jersey 

Resolution 17-338 
Change Order 1-Fire Co. #2 Renovation 

_____________________________________________ _________ 

 

 WHEREAS, the Borough of Oakland awarded a contract to GMT Contracting Corp. in 

the amount of $ 120,000.00 for the Renovations at Fire Company #2; and  

 

 WHEREAS, the following Change Order has been requested: 

 Change Order 1  Additional work for ceiling  $ 5,500.00 

 

 WHEREAS, the Change Order has been reviewed and recommended by Axis 

Architectural Group; and  

 

 WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified that funds are available in Account 

# C-04-56-691-404;     

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Council of the Borough of 

Oakland authorize Change Order # 1 in the amount of $ 5,500.00 for a new total contract amount 

of $ 125,500.00.       

 
_____________________________________ 

                            LINDA H. SCHWAGER, MAYOR 

ATTEST: 

 

 

_____________________________________        

LISA M. DUNCAN, BOROUGH CLERK 

 

 

_____________________________________ 

DATE ADOPTED 

 

   
 Motion Second Ayes Nays Abstain Absent 

Biale       

Coira       

Knapp       

Kulmala       

Levy       

Talamini       

Mayor 

Schwager 

      

 


